
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

92 

98A 

24 

96 

28 

82 

23 

69 

37 

26 

96A 

314 

93 

52 

02 

103 

73 

13 

22 

16 

29 

31 

15C 

98 

47 

15 

21 

14 

40 

681 

15A 

7 

74 

111 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

5 

4 

5 

6 

3 

Name 

David Agretelis 

Craig Hillis 

Aaron Jeansonne 

Jared Thomas 

Cody Powell 

Woody Heimann 

Glenn McGee 

Anthony McIntosh 

John Anderson 

Peter Atwater 

Lorne Leibel 

Jim Guthrie 

William Taylor 

Ross Merrill 

Joe Schubert 

Thor Johnson 

A.C. D'Augustine 

Wayne Parks 

Maurice Montgomery 

Nick Colonna 

David Bruder 

Craig Carter 

Octavio Rincon 

Robert Thull 

Masato Yamamoto 

Robert Stockwell 

Klaus Holthaus 

Doug Warneke 

Nick DeVitis 

Craig Conley 

Robert Davis 

Jay Parille 

Ned Spieker 

Mike Bacciocco 

Class 

6RSR 

12aMP2 

12bMZ 

12bMZ 

12bMZ 

12bMZ 

12bMZ 

12bMZ 

6AP 

12bMZ 

6BP 

6BP 

6NC 

12bS911 

12bMP1 

12aGTOG 

6AP 

12aMP3 

12bS911 

6AP 

6BP 

6BP 

6TAS 

6RSR 

6TAS 

6BPG 

12bGTU 

12bGTU 

6BPG 

6BP 

6AP 

6AP 

6AP 

6TAS 

Best Tm 

1:37.995 

1:38.446 

1:39.749 

1:40.075 

1:40.979 

1:40.834 

1:40.771 

1:40.938 

1:41.075 

1:41.941 

1:41.791 

1:42.716 

1:42.988 

1:43.293 

1:42.659 

1:44.814 

1:44.739 

1:44.180 

1:44.263 

1:46.066 

1:47.555 

1:44.783 

1:49.176 

1:49.552 

1:51.731 

1:51.498 

1:51.692 

1:53.145 

1:54.127 

1:51.194 

1:59.991 

1:59.254 

2:03.648 

Year 

1974 

1992 

2023 

2019 

2018 

2022 

2016 

2020 

1969 

2018 

1964 

1966 

1970 

1982 

1979 

1974 

1965 

2001 

1970 

1967 

1965 

1964 

1970 

1974 

1967 

1965 

1974 

1973 

1966 

1966 

1961 

1966 

1961 

1966 

Make/Model 

Porsche IROC RSR 

Porsche 968 

Mazda MX5 Cup 

Mazda MX5 Cup 

Mazda MX5 Cup 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX5 Cup 

Mazda MX5 Cup 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazda MX5 CUP 

Shelby Cobra 

Shelby GT350 

Porsche 911 ST 

Porsche 911 

Porsche 911 

BMW Schnitzer 2800CSL 

Chevrolet Corvette L-88 

Porsche 996 

Porsche 911E 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang GT350 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Boss 

Porsche 911 RSR 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 914 

Porsche 914 

Shelby GT 350 

Ford Mustang GT350 

Ferrari TR61 

Chevrolet Corvette Cpe 

Ferrari 250GT SWB 

Ford Mustang 

Color 

Brown/Orange 

White 

Blue/Silver 

Red 

Green/Gray 

Black/Yellow 

White 

Orange/Green 

White/Red/Blue 

Green/Gray 

Black 

Red/Gold 

Green/Orange 

Silver/Black 

Blue/Yellow 

White/Blue/Red 

Red/White/Blue 

White/Black 

White/Red/Blue 

Silver 

White/Green 

Red/Black 

Yellow 

White 

White/Red 

White/Blue 

Blue 

Orange 

Red 

Red 

Red/White/Blue 

Red 

Gold 

Hometown 

Berkeley CA 

Woodinville WA 

Fremont CA 

North Vernon IN 

Parker CO 

Findlay OH 

Tampa FL 

Waukesha WI 

Yorba Linda CA 

Centennial CO 

Willowdale ON 

Albuquerque NM 

Carpinteria CA 

Salinas CA 

Monterey CA 

Kirkland WA 

Breckenridge CO 

Granbury TX 

Washington UT 

Beverly Hills CA 

Pasadena CA 

Long Beach CA 

Beverly Hills CA 

Monterey CA 

Yokohama Japan 

Costa Mesa CA 

Reseda CA 

Chatsworth CA 

Sammamish WA 

Rancho Santa Fe CA 

San Francisco CA 

North Hills CA 

Menlo Park CA 

Reno NV 

Sorted on Laps

ID Text 

Printed: 5/6/2023 2:45:39 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

9.719 

Avg. Speed 

80.054 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.995 

Best Speed 

80.820 

Best Lap by 

92 - David Agretelis 

SVRA -  Trans Am Speedfest 

Group  6 12 

Group 6 12 NetJets Feature Race 1 

Race (17:00 or 9 Laps) started at 14:28:14 

 WeatherTech Laguna Seca 2.200 miles 

5/6/2023 14:25 


